division of insurance cash fund created in section 10-1-103 (3), Colorado 

Revised Statutes, not otherwise appropriated, to the department of 

regulatory agencies, for allocation to the insurance division, for the fiscal 

year beginning July 1, 2007) the sum of ten thousand two hundred one 

dollars ($10,201), or so much thereof as may be necessary, for the 

implementation of this act. 

SECTION 5. Applicability. This act shall apply to claims made on 

or after the effective date of this act. 

SECTION 6. Safety clause. The general assembly hereby finds,